

General Post Union of The United States of America NAC Address: 70PHZ P5FJ2 State of Iowa, judicial district #15 NAC Address: 76B5V PXQZ6 Great Jury Foreperson NAC Address: 7089W PV9PG Email: GJForeperson@narrowway.support

The Great Jury for the General Post Union of The United States of America

True Bill of Indictment



Claimant: General Post Union of The United States of America

V.

Respondents: Jennifer Mason, Kelly Bashaw, Douglas Benjamin, Camille Diaz Hackler, and Katie Rose

The Great Jury was accepted and acknowledged by the General Post Union of The United States of America in Social Compact in accordance with the Law of Nations and is with jurisdiction and venue within the metes and bounds and seaward boundaries of The United States of America, and

The Great Jury for the General Post Union of The United States of America hereby informs the Chief Notary of the Human Rights Tribunal International that the Great Jury convened to hear evidence presented by the Claimant, and

In accordance with Yahushua's Two commandments for man; (1) You must love Yahweh your Father with all your heart, and with all your soul, and with all your might (2) You shall love your neighbor as yourself, it has been determined from the evidence presented within this True Bill of Indictment that there is probable cause to charge the aforementioned Respondent with:

- Aiding and Abetting/ Accessory- a violation of Public Law-101-7
- Forced Association- a violation of Public Law-101-20-2
- Perversion- a violation of Public Law-101-25-2, Public Law-101-26-2, Public Law-101-26-3, Public Law-101-27-2, Public Law-101-29-1, Public Law-101-29-2 and Public Law-101-30



Registered with the IP Rights Office Copyright Registration Service Number: 4056990103 20220901-GJ-TRUE-BILL-JENNIFER-MASON-BELLINGHAM-SCHOOL-DISTICT-MEMBERS

- Violation of Law of Nations Book 1 Chapter XII Of Piety and Religion §131
- Infiltration of a State- violating all Thirty (30) Articles of Public Laws-101 (Capital Crime)

Violation of Law of Nations Book 1 XIII Of Justice And Polity § 158

International Translation

A Classification of Public Laws-101 Published in the American Herald news as an International Public Notice can be found here: <u>LINK</u>

The Great Jury agrees that by supporting the employment of *Jennifer Mason* hereinafter "Mason", the owner of Winkwink, <u>LINK</u>, and <u>LINK</u> a known all age sex shop, <u>LINK</u> *Kelly Bashaw*, *Douglas Benjamin*, *Camille Diaz Hackler*, and *Katie Rose*, hereinafter "Respondents" have committed Aiding and Abetting/ Accessory for associating with a known Bellingham school district member <u>LINK</u> that promotes sex classes to minors. Bellingham school district members are advocating crimes against minors, and promoting the Baal Peor religion by allowing Mason to retain her position as a Bellingham school district employee. "Bellingham School promotes gender ideology to first graders, while the school board member runs her own sex toy shop", <u>LINK</u> in a satanic conspiracy to indoctrinate the innocent minors. All Respondents are members of the Bellingham school district, <u>LINK</u>, and

The Great Jury agrees that Mason has committed **Forced Association**. Mason owns an all age sex shop by the name of Winkwink <u>LINK</u>, and <u>LINK</u>. Winkwink hosts events for minors as young as nine (9) years old which discuss topics like sexual anatomy for pleasure and "*safer sex practices for all kinds of sexual activities*"<u>LINK</u>, and <u>LINK</u>. Mason is also a member of the American College of Sexologists <u>LINK</u>, and

The Great Jury agrees that Mason has committed **Perversion** for Mason's plan of hosting upcoming youth sex education classes <u>LINK</u>. The classes target minors under the cover of "*teaching them information about their own bodies that can help to keep them safe*." This is the private domain of the parents/legal guardian(s), <u>LINK</u>. Mason has voluntarily expressed the intent of perversion by exposing minors to topics of sex, and accepting financial compensation for classes of immoral statute to minors <u>LINK</u>, and

The Great Jury agrees that Mason has violated *Law of Nations Book 1 Chapter 12 Of Piety and Religion §131*, <u>LINK</u>. Mason's support for the Warring Baal Peor community. The established religion of the nation of The United States of America is "followers of the Way, the Truth and the Life" <u>LINK</u>, further evidenced in Article 3 of the Bilateral Social Compact Agreement by and between the permanent population of the States of the Union of The United States of America <u>LINK</u>. "Further evidence of warring with the morals and values of traditional parents over their children is provided in the caption below wherein participation by youth in the books provided by Wink Wink and Mason includes the viewing of sexual material without parental consent" <u>LINK</u>, and

The Great Jury agrees that Respondents have committed **Infiltration of a State** wherein Respondents are operating as publicly elected officials <u>LINK</u> within the political sub-division of Whatcom county <u>LINK</u>, with the parent corporation as State of Washington with the Key Principal: JAY INSLEE <u>LINK</u> illegally within the original State of Washington, one of the States of the Union of The United States of America vacant a



Registered with the IP Rights Office Copyright Registration Service Number: 4056990103 20220901-GJ-TRUE-BILL-JENNIFER-MASON-BELLINGHAM-SCHOOL-DISTICT-MEMBERS

social compact by and between the permanent population of American Nationals and Declared residents authorizing the executive, legislative, and judicial body politics of a State in violation of international Law, the codified *Law of Nations Book I Chapter XIII Of Justice And Polity § 158. A nation ought to make justice reign* LINK, and

The Great Jury for the General Post Union of The United States of America renders this True Bill of Indictment with the authority from and in accordance with Article 15 of the Bi-Lateral Social Compact by and between the people for The United States of America where in it states:

"Article 15: The people agree that in all indictments of agreement, the truth may be given in evidence; and if it shall appear to the Great Jury that the evidence is true, and published with good motives and for justifiable ends, the truth shall be justification; and the Great Jury shall be the judge of the law and facts", and

The Great Jury Further Sayeth Naught,

Revin Michael Jukas Trustee

Great Jury Foreperson

NING MOUNT



This 166th Day in the Year of Yahweh 6024, translated the 1st day of September in the two thousand and twenty-second year of the new covenant in Yahushua's name.



Registered with the IP Rights Office Copyright Registration Service Number: 4056990103 20220901-GJ-TRUE-BILL-JENNIFER-MASON-BELLINGHAM-SCHOOL-DISTICT-MEMBERS